| TMENT OF HEALTH | AND HUMAN SERVICES | | M APPROVED | |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| RS FOR MEDICARE | & MEDICAID SERVICES | | OMB NO | <u>). 0938-0391</u> |
| | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | · · / | | TE SURVEY |
| | 345375 | B. WING | 10 | C)/30/2014 |
| PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | |
| ND MANOR HEALTH | CARE CENTER | | | |
| | | | SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874 | |
| (EACH DEFICIENCY | MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| HAZARDS/SUPER The facility must en environment remain as is possible; and | VISION/DEVICES sure that the resident ns as free of accident hazards each resident receives | F 323 | 3 | 11/5/14 |
| This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on resident, responsible party, facility staff and oncology staff interview and record review, the facility failed to follow the physician's orders in posting a radiation sign, failed to instruct the Responsible Party on radiation precautions, and failed to provide a private room for 12 hours after the resident received radiation therapy in order to reduce the potential for radiation exposure to other residents for 2 of 2 residents (Resident # 52 and Resident # 34). Findings included: Resident # 52 was readmitted on 5/8/14 with diagnoses that included hypertension, congestive heart failure, and diabetes and cancer. Review of the Quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) for Resident # 52, dated 10/2/14 indicated he was cognitively intact. There was no rejection of care coded. The resident was coded as only requiring supervision for toilet use and personal hygiene. | | | policy of the this facility to ensure that the resident environment remains as free of accidents hazards as possible; and each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents 1.Resident #52 returned to the facility on 10/9/14 at 4:30 pm from receiving radiation treatment. Radiation Precautions were schedule to end twelve hours later. Resident # 52 no longer requires Radiation Precaution as of 10/10/14 at 4:30 am. There is no evidence that Resident #34 had a negative outcome from rooming with Resident # 52. 2. There was a complete facility audit to determine others residents at risk for this alleged deficient practice. No other residents were identified as receiving | |
| | RS FOR MEDICARE RS FOR MEDICARE T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AND MANOR HEALTH SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR L 483.25(h) FREE OF HAZARDS/SUPER The facility must en environment remain as is possible; and adequate supervision prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on resident, and oncology staff the facility failed to posting a radiation Responsible Party of failed to provide a part the resident received reduce the potentian other resident s for 3 and Resident # 34) Findings included: Resident # 52 was diagnoses that inclus heart failure, and di Review of the Quar (MDS) for Resident he was cognitively if of care coded. The requiring supervision hygiene. Resident # 34 share | OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345375 PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 483.25(h) FREE OF ACCIDENT HAZARDS/SUPERVISION/DEVICES The facility must ensure that the resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible; and each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on resident, responsible party, facility staff and oncology staff interview and record review, the facility failed to follow the physician's orders in posting a radiation sign, failed to instruct the Responsible Party on radiation precautions, and failed to provide a private room for 12 hours after the resident received radiation therapy in order to reduce the potential for radiation exposure to other residents for 2 of 2 residents (Resident # 52 and Resident # 34). Findings included: Resident # 52 was readmitted on 5/8/14 with diagnoses that included hypertension, congestive heart failure, and diabetes and cancer. Review of the Quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) for Resident # 52, dated 10/2/14 indicated he was cognitively intact. There was no rejection of care coded. The resident was coded as only requiring supervision for toilet use and personal | RS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES TO F DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AB3375 B. WING | RS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NC OF DEPROFENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) OF DEPROFENCIES (X4) OF DEPROFENCIE |

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR

11/16/2014

PRINTED: 11/19/2014

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

| | OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | | | E SURVEY PLETED |
|--------------------------|--|---|--------------------|-----|---|---|---------------------------|
| | | 345375 | B. WING | | | C 10/30/2014 | |
| NAME OF F | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | 10/ | 00/2014 |
| SCOTLA | ND MANOR HEALTH | CARE CENTER | | 9 | 20 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY) |) BE | (X5) COMPLETIO DATE |
| F 323 | Continued From pa | ge 1 Jded seizure disorder and | F 3 | 323 | | ih <i>i</i> | |
| | depression. | | | | ADON or licensed nurse during da clinical review to determine an onc related new admission or oncology | ology | |
| | indicated the reside impaired. The MDS was independent w | PS, a quarterly dated 8/15/14, ent was moderately cognitively S also indicated Resident # 34 ith toilet use and required with personal hygiene. | | | consult\appointment. The Medical Director was notified of the radiation treatment for Resident #52. The M Director and the Oncologist shared conversation regarding isolation pr | n edical I otocols | |
| | indicated an indwel inserted on the eve | none order dated, 10/7/14 ling foley catheter should be ning of 10/8/14 in preparation radiation treatment on | | | for Resident #52 and the physician identified no side effects were deter from this conversation. The Medica Director informed this facility of no determined side effects. | rmined | |
| | indicated the reside after receiving a "lic further documented | notes for 10/9/14 at 4:30 PM, ent had returned to the facility quid radiation". The note I Resident # 52 was to have residents and staff. | | | 3. The Staff Development Nurse w educated immediately by a Signatu Care Consultant and the Staff Development Nurse (SDC) began education on 10/31/14, with the Lic Nurses and Certified Nursing Assis regarding the facility must ensure t | ure ensed stance | |
| | signed by the oncol Recommendations/ signs on door, retur remove catheter, st | tation form, dated 10/9/14, and ogist, listed under /New Orders: Place radiation n on 10/13/14 at 9:30 AM to aff and visitors to limit , have patient empty catheter | | | resident environment remains as fi accidents hazards as is possible al resident receives adequate superv and assistance devices to prevent accidents. The Staff Development additionally had training on SHC Le SignatureNs online education syste This included education on followir | ree of nd each ision Nurse earn, em. | |
| | 10/9/14 and signed | cian Verbal Order form, dated by the oncologist, indicated lowing ordered applied: | | | physician orders, and Radiation Precautions. All new staff will rece education during orientation to ens all staff will be educated prior to a | ive | |
| | past half full flush toilet twice aft | frequently and do not let it get er each use/emptying of bag bap and water thoroughly after | | | scheduled shift. | | |
| | emptying visitors restricted fo | or 30 minute visits for a | | | 4. Ongoing audits are in process b ADON or licensed nurse during da | | |

Facility ID: 923218

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 8

| STATEMEN | OF DEFICIENCIES | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | PLE CONSTRUCTION | | E SURVEY PLETED |
|--------------------------|---|---|---------------------|---|--|---------------------------|
| | | 345375 | | | C 10/30/2014 | |
| NAME OF | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| SCOTLA | ND MANOR HEALTH | CARE CENTER | | 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY) | D BE | (X5) COMPLETIO DATE |
| F 323 | maximum of 3 time pregnant women an If a catheter spill or (number of oncolog has happened encourage fluids fo If urine gets on clot washed separately On return, a physic written that "limit sta Other elements of t not included. The of Director of Nursing The facility Census which rooms were of were vacant), dated review, it was noted as empty and Roor empty. Review of the resid date of 10/9/14, ind indwelling catheter. emptying when half toilet twice and call any spillage or leak A telephone intervie Responsible Party 10/29/14 at 11:00 A one to be notified for treatment or reside no one from the face resident's radiation instructions regardi to take during visits | as per day. Children and re not to visit cleak should occur please call gist office) and explain what r the next 3 hours hes, these clothes must be ian's telephone order was aff and visitor exposure". the oncologist's orders were order was signed by the (DON). Board (a form that indicated occupied and which rooms d 10/9/14 was reviewed. On d Room 101 was designated n 206, beds A and B were ent's care plan, with a revision licated the resident had an Interventions included f full, using gloves, flushing the ing the oncologist's number for | F 32: | 3 clinical review to determine an or related new admission or oncolog consult\appointment. Audits will reviewed weekly x 4 weeks and r for three months by Quality Assur committee and revised as needer ensure compliance. All data will summarized and presented to the QAPI meeting monthly by the DC SDC. Any issues or trends identif be addressed by the QAPI comm they arise and the plan will be rev ensure continued compliance. Th committee consists of the Admini DON, SDC, MDS coordinator, Ad Coordinator, Rehabilitation Mana Medical Director, Director of Soci Services, and Environmental Ser | ay be nonthly rance d to be facility N or ied will ittee as ised to e QAPI strator, mission ger, al | |

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 8

| | | AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES | | | | FORM | : 11/19/2014 APPROVED . 0938-0391 |
|--------------------------|---|---|-------------------|-----|---|------------------|---|
| STATEMENT | OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | . , | | LE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE COM | E SURVEY IPLETED |
| | | 345375 | B. WING | | | | C 30/2014 |
| NAME OF I | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| SCOTLA | ND MANOR HEALTH | CARE CENTER | | | 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY) |) BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 323 | within the month of the date of her visit resident had receive A telephone intervie Nurse on 10/29/14 had called the facilit resident's radiation was working the 7-3 stated she had requin a private room, a his radioactive statu Resident # 52 in a p resident's exposure stated Nurse # 3 to room-mate and the limited. The oncolo asked to speak to th private room was ne would try, but was u available. The oncolo in such close quarte exposure for the roo During an interview at 1:30 PM, he state shot, the facility inst lot of people; adding days. He could not given. On 10/30/14 at 9:46 was interviewed. S # 52 pretty good. T instructions for resid from the nurse. Sh written anywhere. C | October. She was unsure of or if it was during the time the ed the radiation treatment. wwwas held with the Oncology at 11:17 AM. She stated she ty on 10/9/14 after the and spoken to Nurse # 3, who 3 shift. The oncology nurse uested the resident be placed t least overnight, because of us. The nurse added placing private room was to limit other to the radiation. The nurse d her Resident # 52 had a space between beds was ogy nurse stated she then he DON and explained why a eeded. The DON told her she unsure if she had any rooms ology nurse added the danger ers would be radiation | F | 323 | | | |

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 8

| F 323 Continue letting the did splas glove who flush the smoke, h not aroun him. The | R SUPPLIER R HEALTH CARE MMARY STATEMEN DEFICIENCY MUST ATORY OR LSC IDE d From page 4 e resident's urin the nurse was en emptying the toilet 3 times. I e had to go whe d, but a staff m NA stated Res | NT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL NTIFYING INFORMATION) e splash and if the urine to be notified, double e urine collection bag and f the resident went out to en other residents were | A. BUILDI B. WING B. WING PREFI TAG | STR 920 SCC X | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD OTLAND NECK, NC 27874 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY) | (10 /; DN D BE | PLETED C 30/2014 COMPLETION DATE |
|--|---|---|---|------------------------|--|---------------------------------|--|
| SCOTLAND MANOI (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SI (EACH REGUL F 323 Continuer letting the did splast glove who flush the smoke, h not aroun him. The | A HEALTH CARE DEFICIENCY MUST ATORY OR LSC IDE d From page 4 e resident's urin the nurse was en emptying the toilet 3 times. I e had to go whe d, but a staff m NA stated Res | E CENTER TOF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL NTIFYING INFORMATION) e splash and if the urine s to be notified, double e urine collection bag and f the resident went out to en other residents were | ID PREFIX TAG | STR 920 SCC X | JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD OTLAND NECK, NC 27874 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI | 10/ DN D BE | 30/2014 (X5) COMPLETIO |
| SCOTLAND MANOI (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SI (EACH REGUL F 323 Continuer letting the did splast glove who flush the smoke, h not aroun him. The | A HEALTH CARE DEFICIENCY MUST ATORY OR LSC IDE d From page 4 e resident's urin the nurse was en emptying the toilet 3 times. I e had to go whe d, but a staff m NA stated Res | NT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL NTIFYING INFORMATION) e splash and if the urine to be notified, double e urine collection bag and f the resident went out to en other residents were | PREFIX TAG | 920 SC0 X | JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD OTLAND NECK, NC 27874 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI | DN D BE | (X5) COMPLETIO |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG F 323 Continue letting the did splas glove whe flush the smoke, h not aroun him. The | d From page 4 resident's urin the nurse was en emptying the toilet 3 times. I had to go whe d, but a staff m NA stated Res | NT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL NTIFYING INFORMATION) e splash and if the urine to be notified, double e urine collection bag and f the resident went out to en other residents were | PREFIX TAG | SC(| OTLAND NECK, NC 27874 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI | D BE | COMPLETIO |
| F 323 Continue letting the did splas glove who flush the smoke, h not aroun him. The | d From page 4 e resident's urin the nurse was en emptying the toilet 3 times. I e had to go whe d, but a staff m NA stated Res | e splash and if the urine to be notified, double urine collection bag and the resident went out to en other residents were | PREFIX TAG | | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI | D BE | COMPLETIO |
| letting the did splash glove who flush the smoke, h not aroun him. The | e resident's urin in the nurse was en emptying the toilet 3 times. I e had to go whe d, but a staff m NA stated Res | to be notified, double e urine collection bag and f the resident went out to en other residents were | F 3 | 23 | | | |
| An intervi at 10:56 / with Resi the day th treatment separated and went were not was sepa same roo room mai double gl drainage more that instructed had work decided t she had w this treatr was the o supposed 2 stated s would rer Resident were no p unsure if | a private room. ew was held wi AM. The nurse dent # 52. Nurse dent # 52. Nurse de resident retur- to from other res- out to smoke wo out smoking. St rated at those to m and slept in f ce. Nurse # 2 s ove when empt bag, but was no nonce. Nurse # to limit contact ed with radiatio o limit exposure vorked 3-11 on nent. The day ine that told her to be around of the asked Nurse nain in the room # 34, and was for | ident # 52 remained in room-mate and was not th Nurse # 2 on 10/30/14 stated she was familiar se # 2 stated she worked rned from his radiation alled Resident # 52 was sidents, ate in his room when the other residents she stated, that while he times, he remained in the the same room as his tated she was taught to ying the catheter of taught she had to flush # 2 stated she was not t with the resident, but n patients before so she e on her own. She added the day he returned from shift nurse, Nurse # 3, the resident was not other residents. Nurse # e # 3 if Resident # 52 n with his room-mate, told yes, because there vailable. The nurse was d visitors during the time | | | | | |

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 8

| TATEMEN | | & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | • • | | | TE SURVEY MPLETED | |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------|--|-------------|---------------------------|--|
| | | | A. BUILDII | NG | | С | |
| | | 345375 | B. WING | | - | /30/2014 | |
| | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | CARE CENTER | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874 | JODE | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENCY | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) | N SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETIC DATE | |
| F 323 | radiation treatment, instructions directly from the Oncology of emptying the cathef double gloving whet the toilet twice and The SDC added a h resident's room so h separately. Staff we number in case spla she had not instruct precautions; adding do that. The SDC a resident's responsit radiation precaution # 52 remained in his Resident # 34. She standing by when th oncology nurse, but conversation. The 52 could remain in although, he was no other resident's wer stated she could no physical contact be room-mate, could no urine splashed in th housekeeping clear should splashing of Resident # 52's roo toileted independent staff roster for the ra and acknowledged on 10/9/14 on the 3 had not signed as root | stated after Resident # 52's staff were received from the information received Center. This included ter drainage bag frequently, n emptying the bag, flushing to avoid splashing the urine. hamper was placed in the his clothes could be laundered tre also given the emergency ashing occurred. She stated ted the resident's RP on the resident stated he would acknowledged it was not the bility to instruct others on us. The SDC stated Resident s room with his room mate, e stated she had been he DON spoke with the conly heard half of the DON had told her Resident # his room with his room-mate, of allowed to smoke when re outside smoking. The SDC t guarantee there was no tween Resident # 52 and his ot guarantee there was no | F 32 | | | | |

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 8

| STATEMEN | OF DEFICIENCIES | & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA | (X2) MULTI | PLE CONSTRUCTION | | TE SURVEY |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|--|-----------------|---------------------------|
| ND PLAN (| OF CORRECTION | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | A. BUILDIN | G | CO | MPLETED |
| | | 345375 | B. WING | | C 10/30/2014 | |
| NAME OF | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | • | |
| SCOTLA | ND MANOR HEALTH | CARE CENTER | | 920 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY) | DULD BE | (X5) COMPLETIC DATE |
| F 323 | radiation treatment stay in his room, co and could not go to were also instructed the catheter draina taught to flush the the drainage bag. was also instructed emptying his own u stated Resident # 8 with his room mate she had spoken to requested a private no private rooms a oncology nurse told curtain was pulled, The DON stated bo emptied the cathet the room-mate, Re independently. The was no way to gua splash urine while bag, there was no times, there was no times of exposed. Census Board for documented empty someone was in R remember who. T currently used by th An interview was h 10/30/14 at 1:40 P was in route back to was notified he need | age 6 tated after Resident # 52's , staff were told he needed to ould not visit other residents, o the lobby. She stated staff d to wear double gloves when ge bag was emptied and toilet 3 times when emptying The DON added Resident # 52 d since he was capable of urine drainage bag. The DON 52 remained in the same room e, Resident # 34. She stated the Oncology Nurse who had e room, but added there were vailable. The DON stated the d her as long as the privacy the room-mate should be fine. oth Resident # 52 and the staff er drainage bag. She added sident # 34 also toileted e DON acknowledged there rantee Resident # 52 did not emptying the urine drainage way to guarantee he flushed 3 o way to guarantee he flushed 3 o way to guarantee he shown the (rooms. She stated she knew oom 101, but she could not the DON added Room 206 was ne therapy department. | F 32 | 3 | | |

Facility ID: 923218

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 8

| | | AND HUMAN SERVICES | | | | FORM | 11/19/2014 APPROVED 0938-0391 |
|--------------------------|---|--|-------------------|-----|--|------------------|-------------------------------------|
| STATEMENT | OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE COM | E SURVEY PLETED |
| | | 345375 | B. WING | | | | C 30/2014 |
| NAME OF | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| SCOTLA | ND MANOR HEALTH | CARE CENTER | | | 20 JR HIGH SCHOOL ROAD SCOTLAND NECK, NC 27874 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY) | BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 323 | checked the census acknowledged Roo be used as a privat The SDC was inter PM. She reviewed Consultation and ac indicated a Radiatio Resident # 52's doo Clinic had sent a ra resident, but she ha because it was an i | s for 10/9/14 and m 101 was vacant and able to e room for Resident # 52. viewed on 10/30/14 at 3:30 the 10/9/14 Report of cknowledged the form on sign should be posted on or. She stated the Oncology idiation sign back with the ad not posted the sign invasion of privacy. | F | 323 | | | |

Facility ID: 923218

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 8